
From: Robert Gotti robert.gotti@mac.com
Subject: Agenda items & Meeting reminder

Date: December 2, 2013 at 5:02 PM
To: Gary Cappuccino gcapp@aol.com, Mr. John Loughnane JLoughnane@nutter.com, Kevin McDonald klmac7@verizon.net,

Chris Pfaff chrispfaff@comcast.net, Peter Cahill peter@cahillpc.com, Mitch Katzman westwoodllsecretary@verizon.net,
Jennifer Latchford-Perkins jlatchford99@yahoo.com, Mark Jessup amjessup@comcast.net, Marc Pezzuto
marc.pezzuto@gmail.com, Paul Longo paul@teamchoice.net, Tom Bean tombeanco@aol.com, Dave Reilly
dreilly@microsoft.com, Mike Curtin curtin@ptc.com, Mike d'Entremont dentremontm@comcast.net

Hi everyone,

Reminder that our next board meeting is Monday, December 9th at 7:30p at the Sr. Center.

Following is the list of current agenda items:

Meet candidates and vote to fill vacant positions
Secretary’s report
Action Item Status
Treasurer’s report
Major Initiatives progress report
Discuss Hosting summer B tournament
Registration Update
Review action items & dates for two upcoming months
Adjourn

I believe this will be a healthy agenda for our December meeting.  If there are any additional topics that people would like added to the 
agenda, please e-mail me and we can determine criticality of adding to the agenda for this meeting or future meeting agendas.

Please note:  the minutes from our last meeting had an action item about discussing summer selection process and Williamsport selection 
process at our December meeting.  Given the amount already on the agenda and the fact that we needn’t make any final decisions regarding 
these two items at this time, I am recommending postponement of these items to our January board meeting.

Finally, I’d like to suggest we reconvene at Jake & Joe’s (a league supporter) for a some holiday cheer following the meeting.  Obviously, 
optional…but for all the time we spend together discussing the issues of youth sports, we ought to be able to come together and raise a toast 
for the good that actually gets done.  Do I hear a second on that motion?  ;)
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